although its original maturity could be more than 90 days. Hence, PIDM has restated the comparatives by reclassifying out those
short-term investments with original maturity of more than 90 days from Cash and cash equivalents into Investments balances.

175
FINANCIAL STATEM

ENTS

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2014

PIDM   |  Annual Report 2014

23.	 COMPARATIVES (continued)

	 The impact of the reclassification on the Statement of Financial Position as well as the Statement of Cash Flows are as follows:

	 Extract of Statement of Financial Position

31.12.2013

As previously
stated Reclassification

As
restated

Note RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

ASSETS

	 Cash and cash equivalents 4a 874,242 (693,541) 180,701

	 Investments

		  Held-to-maturity investments 5b 1,023,280 693,541 1,716,821

1.1.2013

As previously
stated Reclassification

As
restated

Note RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

ASSETS

	 Cash and cash equivalents 4a 745,211 (710,918) 34,293

	 Investments

		  Held-to-maturity investments 5b 923,396 710,918 1,634,314

	 Extract of Statement of Cash Flows

31.12.2013

As previously
stated Reclassification

As
restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of investment securities (2,932,446) 17,377 (2,915,069)

Net cash flows used in investing activities (97,766) 17,377 (80,389)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 129,031 17,377 146,408

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 745,211 (710,918) 34,293

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 874,242 180,701

176 PIDM   |  Annual Report 2014PIDM   |  Annual Report 2014

SECTION FIVE
OVERVIEW OF
MEMBERSHIP

177
Overview of Membership

177
OVERVIEW

 OF M
EM

BERSHIP
PIDM   |  Annual Report 2014PIDM   |  Annual Report 2014

OVERVIEW OF MEMBERSHIP

PIDM’s member institutions had collectively fared well in 2014. The overall steadfast position is demonstrated by solid capitalisation
amid steady business expansion in both banking and insurance sectors. Asset quality continued to improve at member banks,
while liquidity buffers remained comfortable system-wide. Meanwhile, insurer members showed better underwriting performance